
2025 Southside Softball
DATE OPPONENT TIME DATE OPPONENT TIME

Saturday 01/25/25 Seguin /Madison / Medina Valley @ Medina Valley 9:00/12:00/1:30 Friday 3/21/25 SOUTHSIDE @ SW LEGACY JV 5 Var. 7

Tuesday 01/28/25 OPEN TBA Tuesday 3/25/25 SOUTHSIDE @ MCCOLLUM JV 5 Var. 7

Friday 01/31/2025 @Highlands JV 5:30 Var 6:45 Friday 3/28/25 SOUTHWEST @ SOUTHSIDE JV 5 Var. 7

Tuesday 02/04/2025 @Wagner JV 5:00 Var 6:30 Tuesday 4/1/25 SOUTHSIDE @ JOHN JAY JV 5 Var. 7

Saturday 02/08/25 Natalia/Wagner/ @Natalia TBA Friday 4/4/25 SOUTHSIDE - BYE TBA

Tuesday 2/11/25 SW LEGACY @ SOUTHSIDE JV 5 Var. 7 Thursday 4/10/25 SOUTH SAN @ SOUTHSIDE Var. 7

02/13-02/15 Uvalde Tournament VARSITY TBA Friday 4/11/25 JV Tournament MacArthur JV TBA
Saturday 4/12/25 JV Tournament MacArthur JV TBA

Tuesday 2/18/25 MCCOLLUM @ SOUTHSIDE JV 5 Var. 7 Saturday 4/12/25 SOUTHSIDE @ MACARTHUR Var. 7

02/20-02/22 Pearsall Varsity /Edgewood JV Tournament TBA Thursday 4/17/25 HARLANDALE @ SOUTHSIDE JV 5 Var. 7

Tuesday 2/25/25 SOUTHSIDE @ SOUTHWEST JV 5 Var. 7 (Testing day episd)
Saturday 4/19/25 SOUTHSIDE @ CC WINN JV 12/Var. 2

Friday 2/28/25 JOHN JAY @ SOUTHSIDE JV 5 Var. 7
STAFF

Tuesday 3/4/25 SOUTHSIDE - BYE TBA Head Coach: Christa Carrasco
Assistants: Kelly Jozwiak, Elisia Solis, Jessica Cardenas

Friday 3/7/25 SOUTHSIDE @ SOUTH SAN JV 5 Var. 7
AD: Ricky Lock AD Secretary: Terri Collier

Monday  3/10/25 MACARTHUR @ SOUTHSIDE JV 10 Var. 12 Athletic Trainers: Jaime Gonzalez-Acosta, Latissa Eisenberg
Principal: Gregory Milhleder

Thursday 3/13/25 SOUTHSIDE @ HARLANDALE JV 12 Var. 2 Superintendent: Rolando Ramirez

Tuesday 3/18/25 CC WINN @ SOUTHSIDE JV 5 Var. 7


